 1
FURNITURE, CLASSROOM & OFFICE (Line Item)
BID ID NO. 6477   BEGINS:  November 1, 2011
   ENDS:        October 31, 2012
INSTRUCTIONS ON PURCHASING FURNITURE:
When purchasing furniture, please use object code 0733
Contact appropriate vendor for catalogs/literature, pricing, product selection and options that best fit your needs.  Vendor information and contacts are
listed on page 32.  All items on this furniture contract include delivery, assembly, and set in place.

COLOR CHOICES FOR LINES 1-6:  Natural Oak, Golden Oak, Med Oak, Lt Cherry, Med Cherry, Med Walnut, Med Mahogany, Dark Mahogany, Ebony.  Delivery 60 days.
ITEM NO. 7 - CABINET, FILE, WITH
CAM TYPE KEY LOCK:
2-Drawer letter size
(CC NO. 4600250-1717533) Hurst Office Suppliers, Inc. Hon #HH322   105.00
DELIVERY:  45 DAYS – AVAILABLE COLORS: Black, Carob, Charcoal, Greige, Lt. Gray, Muslin, Putty, Taupe
ITEM NO. 8 - CABINET, FILE, WITH
CAM TYPE KEY LOCK:
2-Drawer legal size
(CC NO.  4600250-1717534) Hurst Office Suppliers, Inc. Hon #HH322C   125.00
DELIVERY:  45 DAYS – AVAILABLE COLORS: Black, Carob, Charcoal, Greige, Lt. Gray, Muslin, Putty, Taupe
ITEM NO. 9 - CABINET, FILE, WITH
CAM TYPE KEY LOCK:
4-Drawer letter size
(CC NO. 4600250-1717535) Hurst Office Suppliers, Inc. Hon #HH324   145.00
DELIVERY:  45 DAYS – AVAILABLE COLORS: Black, Carob, Charcoal, Greige, Lt. Gray, Muslin, Putty, Taupe
 4
FURNITURE, CLASSROOM & OFFICE - Cont.
DESCRIPTION & CC NO. BIDDER BRAND NAME & NO. UNIT PRICE
ITEM NO. 10 - CABINET, FILE, WITH
CAM TYPE KEY LOCK:
4-Drawer legal size
(CC NO. 4600250-1717536) Hurst Office Suppliers, Inc. Hon #HH324C  $ 165.00
LIST OF AVAILABLE COLORS FOR ITEM NOS. 7-10:  Black, Carob, Charcoal, Greige, Light Grey, Muslin & Putty.
ITEM NO. 11 - CABINET, FLAT BASE
FILE, ART STORAGE FIVE DRAWER,
37"W x 24"D x 30"H  Sandusky Lee
(CC NO. 4600250-1702562) School Specialty, Inc. #TP5D46243007K  729.92
ITEM NO. 12 - CABINET, FILE,
FIRE PROOF, 1 HOUR RATED,
WITH LOCK:
4-Drawer letter size
(CC NO. 4600250-1722005) School Specialty Inc. Fire King Int. #4-1825-C  XX  1,285.16
LIST OF AVAILABLE COLORS FOR ITEM NOS 12 & 13:  Parchment, Sand, Black, Platinum, Pewter, Tan, Champagne, Taupe & Brown.
DELIVERY 10 – 15 DAYS
ITEM NO. 13- CABINET, FILE,
FIRE PROOF, 1 HOUR RATED,
WITH LOCK:
4-Drawer legal size
(CC NO. 4600250-1722006) School Specialty Inc. Fire King Int. #4-2125-C XX  1,332.59
 5
FURNITURE, CLASSROOM & OFFICE - Cont.
DESCRIPTION & CC NO. BIDDER BRAND NAME & NO. UNIT PRICE
ITEM NO. 14 - CABINET, LATERAL
FILE, LETTER SIZE:
3-Compartment,
43 1/4"H x 36"W x 19 1/4"D
(CC NO. 4600250-1717537) Hurst Office Suppliers, Inc. Hon #H683 $ 328.00
ITEM NO. 15 - CABINET, LATERAL
FILE, LETTER SIZE:
5-Compartment,
62"H x 36"W x 19 1/4"D
(CC NO. 4600250-1717539) Hurst Office Suppliers, Inc.  Hon #H685  530.00
LIST OF AVAILABLE COLORS FOR ITEM NOS. 14 & 15:  Black, Carob, Charcoal, Greige, Light Gray, Muslin, Putty & Taupe.
DELIVERY:  45 DAYS
ITEM NO. 16 - CABINET,
STORAGE, METAL, COMBINATION:
36"W x 18"D x 78"H
(CC NO. 4600250-1702628) Drennan Equipment Company Sandusky Lee #CAC1361878  335.00
DELIVERY:  30 DAYS
ITEM NO. 17 - CABINET,
STORAGE, METAL, PLAIN:
36" W x 18"D x 78"H
(CC NO. 4600250-1665392) Drennan Equipment Company Sandusky Lee #CA 41361878  298.10
LIST OF AVAILABLE COLORS FOR ITEM NOS. 16 & 17:  Charcoal Gray, Tropic Sand, Dove Gray, Putty & Black.
DELIVERY:  30-45 DAYS
ITEM NO. 18 - CHAIR, ALL
PURPOSE, W/LEGS:
12"
(CC NO. 4600250-1717541) School Specialty, Inc. Royal Seating #1101-12 CH  17.22
 6
FURNITURE, CLASSROOM & OFFICE - Cont.
DESCRIPTION & CC NO. BIDDER BRAND NAME & NO. UNIT PRICE
ITEM NO. 19 – CHAIR, ALL
PURPOSE, W/LEGS:
14"
(CC NO. 4600250-1717542) School Specialty, Inc. Royal Seating #1101-14CH $ 18.62
ITEM NO. 20 - CHAIR, ALL
PURPOSE, W/LEGS:
16" (CC NO. 4600250-1717543) School Specialty, Inc. Royal Seating #1101-16CH  19.89
ITEM NO. 21 - CHAIR, ALL
PURPOSE, W/LEGS:
18"
(CC NO. 4600250-1717544) School Specialty, Inc. Royal Seating #1101-18CH  22.55
AVAILABLE COLORS FOR ITEM NOS. 18-21:  Red, Berry, Burgundy, Purple, Blue, Navy, Black, Teal, Green & Yellow.
DELIVERY:  30 – 45 DAYS
ITEM NO. 22 - CHAIR, ALL
PURPOSE, SLED BASE:
13" + 1"
(CC NO. 4600250-1717545) Tom Sexton & Associates Artco-Bell #ABC-7003  30.88
ITEM NO. 23 -CHAIR, ALL

	36"W x 84"H x 12"D,
	ITEM NO. 7 - CABINET, FILE, WITH
	CAM TYPE KEY LOCK:
	2-Drawer letter size
	ITEM NO. 8 - CABINET, FILE, WITH
	CAM TYPE KEY LOCK:
	2-Drawer legal size
	ITEM NO. 9 - CABINET, FILE, WITH
	CAM TYPE KEY LOCK:
	4-Drawer letter size
	FURNITURE, CLASSROOM & OFFICE - Cont.
	ITEM NO. 10 - CABINET, FILE, WITH
	CAM TYPE KEY LOCK:
	4-Drawer legal size
	LIST OF AVAILABLE COLORS FOR ITEM NOS. 7-10:  Black, Carob, Charcoal, Greige, Light Grey, Muslin & Putty.
	ITEM NO. 12 - CABINET, FILE,
	ITEM NO. 13- CABINET, FILE,
	FURNITURE, CLASSROOM & OFFICE - Cont.
	ITEM NO. 14 - CABINET, LATERAL
	ITEM NO. 15 - CABINET, LATERAL
	LIST OF AVAILABLE COLORS FOR ITEM NOS. 14 & 15:  Black, Carob, Charcoal, Greige, Light Gray, Muslin, Putty & Taupe.
	DELIVERY:  45 DAYS
	ITEM NO. 16 - CABINET,
	ITEM NO. 17 - CABINET,
	ITEM NO. 18 - CHAIR, ALL
	FURNITURE, CLASSROOM & OFFICE - Cont.
	ITEM NO. 19 – CHAIR, ALL
	PURPOSE, W/LEGS:
	ITEM NO. 20 - CHAIR, ALL
	PURPOSE, W/LEGS:
	16" (CC NO. 4600250-1717543) School Specialty, Inc. Royal Seating #1101-16CH  19.89
	ITEM NO. 21 - CHAIR, ALL
	PURPOSE, W/LEGS:
	AVAILABLE COLORS FOR ITEM NOS. 18-21:  Red, Berry, Burgundy, Purple, Blue, Navy, Black, Teal, Green & Yellow.
	DELIVERY:  30 – 45 DAYS
	ITEM NO. 22 - CHAIR, ALL
	PURPOSE, SLED BASE:
	ITEM NO. 23 -CHAIR, ALL
	PURPOSE, SLED BASE:
	ITEM NO. 24 - CHAIR, ALL
	PURPOSE, SLED BASE:
	FURNITURE, CLASSROOM & OFFICE - Cont.
	ITEM NO. 25 - CHAIR, FOLDING,
	METAL, TUBULAR STEEL
	ITEM NO. 26 - RACK, CHAIR:
	ITEM NO. 28 - CHAIR, COMBINATION
	DESK, 17 1/2” (For Middle and High School Students)
	ITEM NO. 29 - CHAIR, TABLET ARM,
	LEG BASE, 17 1/2", WRITING SURFACE
	ITEM NO. 30 – DESK, STUDENT, OPEN FRONT,
	WITH METAL BOOK COMPARTMENT,
	ADJUSTABLE PEDESTALS.
	FURNITURE, CLASSROOM & OFFICE - Cont.
	ITEM NO. 31 - DESK, TEACHERS',
	WOOD, DOUBLE PEDESTAL
	60" x 30" x 30"